Data Path
Data File
Signal (s)
Acqg On
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial

rteres

Area

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Data\FC062321AL\
FC054409.D
FID1A.CH

24 Jun 2021
20 PPM ALIPHATIC HC STD

3:45

2 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File: autointl.e

Method
Title

Signal
peak R.T.

# min

O©CoO~NO UGRrWNEFI

21 20.551
22 21.375

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\FID_C\Method\Alaphatic
GC Extractables

FID1A_.CH

Start
min

End

min
3.241
4.278
5.921
6.301
6.948

8.050
9.691
11.101
11.411
12.398

12.851
13.015
13.605
14.705
15.715

16.655
17.545
18.354
19.140
19.881

20.586
21.420

PK peak
TY height
BB 311794
BB 296181
BB 278625
BB 278310
BB 262391
BBA 259335
BB 239651
BB 214893
BB 240105
BB 210176
BB 167499
BB 201003
BB 189529
BB 182497
BB 168813
BB 167183
BB 169112

M 162298
M 152318
BB 142713
M 131275
M 100013

peak

area
2632199
2665773
2874363
2664170
2822139

2638094
2587388
2532660
2611912
2402689

1986001
2375583
2323168
2265813
2170724

2178379
2231263
2229138
2227932
2159503

2094095
2162153

Sum of corrected areas:

Alaphatic EPH 061021.M Thu Jun 24 11:28:39 2021

Page 1

peak
% max.
91.58%
92.74%
100.00%
92.69%
98.18%

91.78%
90.02%
88.11%
90.87%
83.59%

69.09%
82.65%
80.82%
78.83%
75.52%

75.79%
77.63%
77 .55%
77.51%
75.13%

72 .85%
75.22%
52835137

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Ankita
6/24/2021 12:59:52 PM

EPH 061021.M

% of
total
4.982%
5.045%
5.440%
5.042%
5.341%

4._.993%
4.897%
4.794%
4._.944%
4._.548%

3.759%
4_496%
4_397%
4.288%
4.108%

4.123%
4.223%
4.219%
4.217%
4._087%

3.963%
4._.092%



